117TH CONGRESS 1ST SESSION H.R. 5809

U.S. GOVERNMENT INFORMATION

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 1801 Town and Country Drive in Norco, California, as the "Lance Corporal Kareem Nikoui Memorial Post Office Building".

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

NOVEMBER 2, 2021

Mr. CALVERT (for himself, Mr. MCNERNEY, Mr. COSTA, Mr. TAKANO, Ms. LEE of California, Mr. THOMPSON of California, Mr. GARAMENDI, Ms. PORTER, Mr. KHANNA, Mr. OBERNOLTE, Mr. VALADAO, Mr. MCCLIN-TOCK, Mr. ISSA, Mr. MCCARTHY, Mrs. STEEL, Mrs. KIM of California, Mr. LAMALFA, Mr. NUNES, and Mr. GARCIA of California) introduced the following bill; which was referred to the Committee on Oversight and Reform

A BILL

- To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 1801 Town and Country Drive in Norco, California, as the "Lance Corporal Kareem Nikoui Memorial Post Office Building".
 - 1 Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representa-
 - 2 tives of the United States of America in Congress assembled,

3 SECTION 1. LANCE CORPORAL KAREEM NIKOUI MEMORIAL
4 POST OFFICE.

5 (a) DESIGNATION.—The facility of the United States

6 Postal Service located at 1801 Town and Country Drive

in Norco, California, shall be known and designated as the
 "Lance Corporal Kareem Nikoui Memorial Post Office
 Building".

4 (b) REFERENCES.—Any reference in a law, map, reg5 ulation, document, paper, or other record of the United
6 States to the facility referred to in subsection (a) shall
7 be deemed to be a reference to the "Lance Corporal
8 Kareem Nikoui Memorial Post Office Building".

 \bigcirc